1
Manual e d ’ ist r uz ioni
Code 6 9 9 6  Mat r   Rev 2 0 1 6 1 2 0 2
Versione Allen - Bradley
 en Honeypack Aut omat ic packing machine ser ies HP5
LEGA srl Cost r uz ioni Apist iche – via Maest r i d el  Lavor o 2 3  – 4 8 0 1 8  Faenz a
www.l egait al y.com - Tel  0 5 4 6 2 6 8 3 4  – Fax 0 5 4 6 2 8 2 7 9  – P. iva 0 0 0 4 3 2 3 0 3 9 0
LEGA srl Cost r uz ioni Apist iche – via Maest r i d el  Lavor o 2 3  – 4 8 0 1 8  Faenz a

3 OUTLET NOZZLE 6950103
4 IN DELRIN ROTOR 6950104
5 HONEY END CYLINDER 6950105
6 HONEY PISTON ROD 6950106
7 CYLINDER CONNECTOR 6950107
8 AIR END CYLINDER 6950108
9 SUPPORTING STRUCTURE 6950109
10 SUPPORT BRACKET 6950140
11 CONNECTOR PIN 6950141
12 AIR  CYLINDER HEAD DISC 6950142
13 AIR PISTON HEAD 6950113
14 AIR CYLINDER FOOT PLUG 6950114
15 HONEY PISTON HEAD (3 PARTS) 6950115
16 ADJUSTMENT SCREW 6950116
17 TRAVEL ADJUSTMENT HANDWHEEL 6950117
18 OUTLET ELBOW FOOT LINING A61104112 OR 4112
19 OUTLET NOZZLE LINING A61100132 OR 132
20 CONTROL VALVE WITH FEELER 6950120 ATLAS COPCO VA15 WG-R5
21 STARTER 6950121
22 JAR POSITIONING GUIDE 6950122
23 CONTROL VALVE HOLDER STEM 6950123

32 ALTERNATE MOTION VALVE 6950132 WAIRCOM CARL8R
33 (DOWNWARD) FLOW ADJUSTMENT 6950133 WAIRCOM URG 8/5
34 (UPWARD) FLOW ADJUSTMENT 6950133 WAIRCOM URG 8/5
35 CAM CONTROL PISTON 6950135 WAIRCOM C40x100 ADEC
36 6x1/8" ELBOW COUPLING A47581501
37 6x1/8" STRAIGHT COUPLING A47581511
38 1/8" SILENCER COUPLING A47580001 2901 1SFE
no.
Description
Serial no.
Code
39 HONEY PISTON LINING (MOD.1982-86) 6950110 DE 325 (BLACK)
LEGA srl Cost r uz ioni Apist iche – via Maest r i d el  Lavor o 2 3  – 4 8 0 1 8  Faenz a
www.l egait al y.com - Tel  0 5 4 6 2 6 8 3 4  – Fax 0 5 4 6 2 8 2 7 9  – P. iva 0 0 0 4 3 2 3 0 3 9 0
2 5  / 4 7
40 HONEY CYLINDER FOOT LINING A61103281 OR 3281
41 HONEY PISTON TOP LINING 6950141 S 59046 (BLUE)
42 HONEY PISTON BOTTOM LINING 6950142 S 5999 (WHITE)
43 OIL SCRAPER A61130094 WRM 07/0094
44 AIR PISTON LINING A61110200 DE 200
45 AIR PISTON LINING A61110200 DE 200
46 LINING ON HEAD DISC (12) A61110200 DE 200
47 LINING ON ROTOR (2 PCS) A61106200 OR 6200
48 INT. LINING ON FOOT PLUG A61120018 DIM 18
49 TOP LINING ON FOOT PLUG A61100147 OR 147
9.0 CAPPING UNIT
Carry out a format changeover according to the instructions supplied in section 11 “FORMAT CHANGEOVER” .
10.0 LABELLING UNIT
When a jar format changeover is performed or a new label roll is loaded, the applicator must be correctly